
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

RESULTS 



G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 TotalPos Doubles

Boys Doubles

European Youth Championships 2014
11. april to 21. april 2014 in Odense Bowling Centre

Finland 21
Tatu Lehtonen 236 214 217 234 228 217 1346
Henry Laine 163 267 183 181 236 228 1258

399 481 400 415 464 445 2604
Sweden 12
Pontus Andersson 207 215 255 242 204 237 1360
Ludwig Ingerskog 224 186 169 233 258 173 1243

431 401 424 475 462 410 2603
Finland 13
Tomas Käyhkö 155 203 185 229 216 259 1247
Lauri Sipilä 224 238 190 256 185 223 1316

379 441 375 485 401 482 2563
Denmark 14
Markus Bergendorff 166 224 172 212 259 235 1268
Rasmus Bering 242 225 185 191 190 215 1248

408 449 357 403 449 450 2516
Norway 25
Arvid Espen 170 154 219 213 237 197 1190
Øyvin Kulseng 198 247 172 258 244 194 1313

368 401 391 471 481 391 2503
Sweden 26
Robert Lindberg 177 234 209 191 236 189 1236
Benjamin Jonsson 235 245 211 195 177 198 1261

412 479 420 386 413 387 2497
Russia 17
Igor Filippov 183 256 201 179 189 155 1163
Egor Troyanovskiy 194 177 187 268 257 217 1300

377 433 388 447 446 372 2463
France 28
Valentin Saulnier 181 226 198 173 215 228 1221
Gaëtan Mouveroux 212 191 217 238 174 206 1238

393 417 415 411 389 434 2459
Netherlands 29
Jeroen van der Heide 213 170 197 222 202 188 1192
Mitchell Sijssens 228 205 248 166 197 217 1261

441 375 445 388 399 405 2453
Denmark 210
Martin Øager 196 199 171 223 198 222 1209
Nichlas Christensen 237 201 204 203 177 214 1236

433 400 375 426 375 436 2445
Austria 111
Christian Celler 211 224 171 188 156 187 1137
Marco Pilecky 199 177 211 210 244 197 1238

410 401 382 398 400 384 2375
Russia 212
Vladimir Rangin 178 203 178 170 180 177 1086
Vladislav Smetanin 201 225 191 206 223 227 1273

379 428 369 376 403 404 2359
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G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 TotalPos Doubles

Boys Doubles

European Youth Championships 2014
11. april to 21. april 2014 in Odense Bowling Centre

Ukraine 213
Anton Ieromin 208 212 163 162 203 191 1139
Kyrylo Gayduk 191 187 244 193 163 224 1202

399 399 407 355 366 415 2341
Ukraine 114
Valentyn Kucherenko 181 177 196 183 186 206 1129
Viktor Stepanenko 204 179 179 202 196 222 1182

385 356 375 385 382 428 2311
Greece 115
Theodoros Anasontzis 257 184 190 201 247 232 1311
Georgios Sotiriou 151 149 165 197 166 158 986

408 333 355 398 413 390 2297
Italy 216
Antonino Fiorentino 257 189 160 183 182 192 1163
Giuseppe Tonno 226 168 188 180 180 188 1130

483 357 348 363 362 380 2293
England 217
George Ackerman 206 191 200 169 200 158 1124
Brandon Roberts 192 206 185 197 183 204 1167

398 397 385 366 383 362 2291
Greece 218
Ioannis Pikoulis 163 212 204 182 145 191 1097
Georgios Panagopoulos 227 160 203 179 238 184 1191

390 372 407 361 383 375 2288
France 119
James Farmer 223 150 195 137 173 192 1070
Quentin Deroo 210 169 193 217 216 205 1210

433 319 388 354 389 397 2280
Czech Republic 120
Tomás Plechata 219 190 166 205 224 183 1187
Michal Janovský 186 175 146 177 219 186 1089

405 365 312 382 443 369 2276
Belgium 221
Joppe Belmans 173 204 181 177 205 162 1102
Cyril Holvoet 148 262 159 201 203 193 1166

321 466 340 378 408 355 2268
Poland 222
Tomasz Olejniczak 146 256 145 193 223 202 1165
Alexander Langner 188 214 160 205 140 189 1096

334 470 305 398 363 391 2261
Germany 123
Fabian Franz 162 156 180 212 210 189 1109
Christoph Schurian 177 179 253 199 145 190 1143

339 335 433 411 355 379 2252
Belgium 124
Marawan Aernoudt 164 185 209 230 248 205 1241
Philip Van Der Vloet  177 145 181 153 150 191 997

341 330 390 383 398 396 2238
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G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 TotalPos Doubles

Boys Doubles

European Youth Championships 2014
11. april to 21. april 2014 in Odense Bowling Centre

Slovenia 225
Rok Kostric 222 196 177 159 183 176 1113
Nino Stenko 152 206 202 182 155 225 1122

374 402 379 341 338 401 2235
Norway 126
Martin M. Stikbakke 183 194 174 202 169 218 1140
Lars Kofstad 195 136 202 184 194 180 1091

378 330 376 386 363 398 2231
England 127
Alex Greeen 181 224 206 190 170 179 1150
Sean Hussey 180 157 157 183 157 246 1080

361 381 363 373 327 425 2230
Israel 228
Barak Efraty 174 219 168 156 173 153 1043
Ofek Youchela 179 159 256 181 202 204 1181

353 378 424 337 375 357 2224
Israel 129
Shay Fefer 193 191 177 150 162 191 1064
Osher Ben Noon 214 206 204 169 177 186 1156

407 397 381 319 339 377 2220
Netherlands 130
Yorick van Deutekom 204 144 162 181 163 205 1059
Youri Fens 164 211 161 239 179 203 1157

368 355 323 420 342 408 2216
Germany 231
Dominic Buchmann 170 211 180 155 190 215 1121
Christoph Susen 166 179 175 209 165 196 1090

336 390 355 364 355 411 2211
Iceland 232
Aron Fannar Benteinsson 180 236 187 187 160 137 1087
Gudmundur Ingi Jónsson 213 199 223 161 171 138 1105

393 435 410 348 331 275 2192
Slovakia 133
Michal Jakobei 200 181 189 182 157 235 1144
Fabio Merkovský 179 143 157 192 201 169 1041

379 324 346 374 358 404 2185
Poland 134
Michal Brachaniec 173 182 171 202 220 189 1137
Tomasz Lutowski 164 187 176 165 181 172 1045

337 369 347 367 401 361 2182
Iceland 135
Andri Freyr Jonsson 255 201 157 175 207 162 1157
Hlynur Örn Ómarsson 157 160 155 178 195 151 996

412 361 312 353 402 313 2153
Czech Republic 236
Daniel Chládek 168 169 179 154 189 176 1035
Michal Koráb 159 193 183 174 187 210 1106

327 362 362 328 376 386 2141
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G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 TotalPos Doubles

Boys Doubles

European Youth Championships 2014
11. april to 21. april 2014 in Odense Bowling Centre

Austria 237
Maximilian Scherling 169 202 154 230 173 215 1143
Florian Felsberger 197 176 184 134 135 163 989

366 378 338 364 308 378 2132
Scotland 238
Jack Kerr 169 183 180 167 158 211 1068
Ryan Hart 171 183 193 160 160 160 1027

340 366 373 327 318 371 2095
Estonia 139
Carl Kinnunen 178 146 153 161 138 151 927
Olari Nebokat 165 235 167 190 241 161 1159

343 381 320 351 379 312 2086
Slovenia 140
Aleksander Kostric 157 174 150 152 143 201 977
Ziga Zalar 122 232 175 145 165 232 1071

279 406 325 297 308 433 2048
Switzerland 141
Tizian Flammer 133 171 147 167 158 167 943
Marc Jörg 171 223 181 160 156 198 1089

304 394 328 327 314 365 2032
Slovakia 242
Roman Karlík 156 180 205 183 145 170 1039
Alex Basala 147 168 209 149 153 137 963

303 348 414 332 298 307 2002
Moldova 143
Konstantin Matvienko 151 173 190 147 172 175 1008
Kirill Glagolev 177 188 168 161 132 127 953

328 361 358 308 304 302 1961
Spain 144
Alejandro Garcia Juan 172 141 122 169 180 160 944
Inigo Garcia Gonzalez 156 147 170 191 140 211 1015

328 288 292 360 320 371 1959
Scotland 145
John O'Neill 181 177 182 100 178 112 930
Daniel Masters 182 148 189 180 128 167 994

363 325 371 280 306 279 1924
Italy 146
Riccardo Ruggiero 181 143 188 154 168 165 999
Alessandro Rossi 159 158 149 125 124 155 870

340 301 337 279 292 320 1869
Turkey 147
Gökberk Server Ekici 158 146 208 115 173 178 978
Ata Han Atilgan 134 114 155 128 128 139 798

292 260 363 243 301 317 1776
Turkey 248
Ílbey Bozkus 116 161 128 161 146 163 875
Emre Ínan Karahan 136 123 136 143 159 148 845

252 284 264 304 305 311 1720
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G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 TotalPos Doubles

Boys Doubles

European Youth Championships 2014
11. april to 21. april 2014 in Odense Bowling Centre

Combined players
Tomass Terescenko, LAT 165 149 161 144 179 177 9751
Sven Stäubli, SUI 99 97 146 152 148 123 7652
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Boys Doubles Finals

European Youth Championships 2014
11. april to 21. april 2014 in Odense Bowling Centre

Semifinal 1

Finland 2Lane: 7
Tatu Lehtonen 209
Henry Laine 173

382

Denmark 1Lane: 8
Rasmus Bering 200
Markus Bergendorff 166

366

Semifinal 2

Sweden 1Lane: 3
Ludwig Ingerskog 216
Pontus Andersson 189

405

Finland 1Lane: 4
Tomas Käyhkö 258
Lauri Sipilä 234

492

Final

Finland 1Lane: 5
Lauri Sipilä 239
Tomas Käyhkö 206

445

Finland 2Lane: 6
Henry Laine 238
Tatu Lehtonen 221

459

ETBF Championship v1.7 - © 2009-2014 KTA Data - www.ktadata.com



Boys Doubles Medals

European Youth Championships 2014
11. april to 21. april 2014 in Odense Bowling Centre

Bronze

Denmark 1 (Coach: Michael Bai Ernst)
Rasmus Bering
Markus Bergendorff

Sweden 1 (Coach: Peter Igelström)
Ludwig Ingerskog
Pontus Andersson

Silver

Finland 1 (Coach: Jarmo Ahokas)
Lauri Sipilä
Tomas Käyhkö

Gold

Finland 2 (Coach: Petri Römark)
Henry Laine
Tatu Lehtonen
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G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 TotalPos Doubles

Girls Doubles

European Youth Championships 2014
11. april to 21. april 2014 in Odense Bowling Centre

England 21
Emily Allen 258 191 164 216 199 168 1196
Keira Reay 187 247 214 234 189 266 1337

445 438 378 450 388 434 2533
Sweden 12
Filippa Persson 213 232 214 170 201 213 1243
Emelie Tiveljung 189 235 234 235 208 186 1287

402 467 448 405 409 399 2530
Denmark 13
Mika Guldbæk 187 194 237 205 182 161 1166
Caitlin Dicay 223 178 188 213 246 212 1260

410 372 425 418 428 373 2426
Finland 14
Iida Gylden 183 174 205 215 277 217 1271
Teea Mäkelä 158 212 187 190 192 214 1153

341 386 392 405 469 431 2424
Germany 25
Saskia Malz 200 203 201 198 183 181 1166
Lea Degenhardt 182 239 204 224 204 194 1247

382 442 405 422 387 375 2413
Denmark 26
Rikke Johansen 215 175 212 147 236 181 1166
Pernille Nielsen 201 206 200 180 178 256 1221

416 381 412 327 414 437 2387
Czech Republic 17
Klára Nefová 178 170 207 211 244 183 1193
Ivana Pádárová 208 228 156 182 166 205 1145

386 398 363 393 410 388 2338
Czech Republic 28
Tereza Spirková 202 180 196 233 204 179 1194
Martina Hasníková 150 188 233 166 221 175 1133

352 368 429 399 425 354 2327
Sweden 29
Cajsa Wegner 185 176 195 245 191 222 1214
Anna Andersson 160 180 216 151 188 202 1097

345 356 411 396 379 424 2311
England 110
Rebecca Daly 209 174 206 224 189 165 1167
Franchesca Plewis 221 162 180 167 236 174 1140

430 336 386 391 425 339 2307
Scotland 111
Alison Williamson 220 178 173 194 172 213 1150
Caitlin Kerr 154 225 178 201 209 182 1149

374 403 351 395 381 395 2299
Russia 112
Maria Koshel 197 225 210 190 195 163 1180
Ksenia Kulikova 183 180 198 182 182 188 1113

380 405 408 372 377 351 2293
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G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 TotalPos Doubles

Girls Doubles

European Youth Championships 2014
11. april to 21. april 2014 in Odense Bowling Centre

Russia 213
Ksenia Apanyakina 165 196 207 167 186 194 1115
Maria Bulanova 204 179 151 213 184 234 1165

369 375 358 380 370 428 2280
Austria 114
Tamara Adler 207 201 192 182 246 221 1249
Jaqueline Witura 181 138 204 160 154 170 1007

388 339 396 342 400 391 2256
Germany 115
Claudia Sawicki 157 210 187 183 156 189 1082
Michelle Ogriseck 191 195 167 185 181 180 1099

348 405 354 368 337 369 2181
Israel 116
Shir Azulay 203 198 172 152 203 223 1151
Lynne Fishler 180 186 161 177 157 157 1018

383 384 333 329 360 380 2169
Finland 217
Riikka Hakala 167 187 227 192 192 172 1137
Emilia Pettinen 151 146 186 171 192 177 1023

318 333 413 363 384 349 2160
Slovakia 118
Petra Stanková 165 220 227 156 157 187 1112
Kristina Sramková 148 170 219 149 142 191 1019

313 390 446 305 299 378 2131
Latvia 119
Reina Smikarsta 155 204 176 174 199 174 1082
Odrija Busa 132 155 203 169 175 186 1020

287 359 379 343 374 360 2102
Belgium 220
Bo Gielen 174 159 144 189 148 200 1014
Annouk Coopmans 176 192 160 184 214 158 1084

350 351 304 373 362 358 2098
Belgium 121
Bauke Jespers 210 153 169 185 171 237 1125
Cindy Valckx 182 130 170 191 169 125 967

392 283 339 376 340 362 2092
Scotland 222
Cally Reilly 170 166 156 155 172 154 973
Ashleigh Gill 177 210 199 153 188 158 1085

347 376 355 308 360 312 2058
Iceland 123
Katrín Fjóla Bragadóttir 192 167 204 189 174 171 1097
Jóhanna Gudjónsdottir 168 170 200 145 116 159 958

360 337 404 334 290 330 2055
Slovenia 124
Mia Grilc 150 165 198 172 157 165 1007
Janja Kovacic 173 171 189 168 161 162 1024

323 336 387 340 318 327 2031
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G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 TotalPos Doubles

Girls Doubles

European Youth Championships 2014
11. april to 21. april 2014 in Odense Bowling Centre

Switzerland 125
Melissa Stocker 127 157 156 167 181 152 940
Sabrina Kaufmann 156 161 186 181 143 172 999

283 318 342 348 324 324 1939
Greece 226
Maria Pachouli 150 125 154 148 127 131 835
Natalia Kestekidi 137 182 216 162 203 166 1066

287 307 370 310 330 297 1901
Greece 127
Filippa Valavani 124 117 148 192 154 155 890
Evanthia Paschou 164 136 157 167 130 137 891

288 253 305 359 284 292 1781

Combined players
Oleksandra Yakunina, UKR 208 182 212 180 213 195 11901
Laura Piros, ROU 214 173 147 168 182 221 11052
Shirley Bihari, ISR 181 177 160 154 145 165 9823
Celine Larsen, NOR 169 218 156 134 157 146 9804
Kristina Koseková, SVK 163 193 212 119 133 154 9745
Natalía Jónsdóttir, ISL 125 225 142 146 161 108 9076
Michaela Weingartner, AUT 144 131 126 166 143 177 8877
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Girls Doubles Finals

European Youth Championships 2014
11. april to 21. april 2014 in Odense Bowling Centre

Semifinal 1

England 2Lane: 13
Emily Allen 182
Keira Reay 157

339 19

Finland 1Lane: 14
Teea Mäkelä 180
Iida Gylden 159

339 18

Semifinal 2

Sweden 1Lane: 9
Filippa Persson 214
Emelie Tiveljung 189

403

Denmark 1Lane: 10
Caitlin Dicay 170
Mika Guldbæk 164

334

Final

England 2Lane: 11
Emily Allen 199
Keira Reay 177

376

Sweden 1Lane: 12
Emelie Tiveljung 241
Filippa Persson 202

443

ETBF Championship v1.7 - © 2009-2014 KTA Data - www.ktadata.com



Girls Doubles Medals

European Youth Championships 2014
11. april to 21. april 2014 in Odense Bowling Centre

Bronze

Denmark 1 (Coach: Anders Vorborg)
Caitlin Dicay
Mika Guldbæk

Finland 1 (Coach: Petri Römark)
Teea Mäkelä
Iida Gylden

Silver

England 2 (Coach: Terry Searle)
Keira Reay
Emily Allen

Gold

Sweden 1 (Coach: Eva Larsson)
Emelie Tiveljung
Filippa Persson
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G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 TotalPos Team

Boys Team

European Youth Championships 2014
11. april to 21. april 2014 in Odense Bowling Centre

Denmark1
Markus Bergendorff 268 203 254 176 269 216 1386
Nichlas Christensen 236 198 229 197 252 192 1304
Martin Øager 195 174 210 218 214 236 1247
Rasmus Bering 160 191 188 156 235 200 1130

859 766 881 747 970 844 5067
Finland2
Tomas Käyhkö 256 258 194 225 161 218 1312
Henry Laine 211 237 227 204 189 225 1293
Tatu Lehtonen 233 213 217 222 192 181 1258
Lauri Sipilä 177 234 180 199 180 194 1164

877 942 818 850 722 818 5027
Sweden3
Pontus Andersson 215 224 198 212 236 238 1323
Ludwig Ingerskog 200 224 211 211 170 259 1275
Benjamin Jonsson 214 161 245 227 212 178 1237
Robert Lindberg 202 191 189 171 203 193 1149

831 800 843 821 821 868 4984
Netherlands4
Youri Fens 206 214 209 257 189 187 1262
Jeroen van der Heide 199 194 256 184 177 224 1234
Mitchell Sijssens 181 222 183 220 205 196 1207
Yorick van Deutekom 204 213 182 211 153 204 1167

790 843 830 872 724 811 4870
Norway5
Arvid Espen 202 183 270 190 184 194 1223
Øyvin Kulseng 264 160 224 226 149 191 1214
Lars Kofstad 207 177 254 192 194 178 1202
Martin M. Stikbakke 169 216 213 257 176 160 1191

842 736 961 865 703 723 4830
Germany6
Christoph Susen 234 150 225 191 245 233 1278
Christoph Schurian 214 180 201 210 191 203 1199
Fabian Franz 200 246 211 159 203 150 1169
Dominic Buchmann 154 222 175 146 171 237 1105

802 798 812 706 810 823 4751
France7
Valentin Saulnier 180 193 245 194 230 202 1244
Quentin Deroo 165 188 202 235 229 189 1208
James Farmer 177 198 248 151 214 160 1148
Gaëtan Mouveroux 178 158 174 212 159 225 1106

700 737 869 792 832 776 4706
England8
Sean Hussey 231 234 204 158 189 189 1205
Alex Greeen 223 167 220 213 180 189 1192
Brandon Roberts 241 159 155 146 223 191 1115
George Ackerman 209 184 204 173 178 141 1089

904 744 783 690 770 710 4601
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G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 TotalPos Team

Boys Team

European Youth Championships 2014
11. april to 21. april 2014 in Odense Bowling Centre

Czech Republic9
Tomás Plechata 228 233 195 200 220 179 1255
Michal Janovský 236 213 175 190 220 162 1196
Michal Koráb 168 152 180 192 230 180 1102
Daniel Chládek 167 161 173 180 168 162 1011

799 759 723 762 838 683 4564
Russia10
Igor Filippov 249 190 146 204 199 194 1182
Vladislav Smetanin 149 211 201 163 228 229 1181
Egor Troyanovskiy 267 166 141 146 242 201 1163
Vladimir Rangin 146 161 170 169 199 190 1035

811 728 658 682 868 814 4561
Ukraine11
Anton Ieromin 190 221 255 198 175 148 1187
Valentyn Kucherenko 201 155 194 245 198 181 1174
Viktor Stepanenko 179 165 209 204 158 172 1087
Kyrylo Gayduk 153 205 212 178 160 162 1070

723 746 870 825 691 663 4518
Israel12
Barak Efraty 145 257 167 174 226 202 1171
Shay Fefer 167 249 173 179 162 195 1125
Ofek Youchela 161 199 191 170 188 197 1106
Osher Ben Noon 214 174 170 184 156 207 1105

687 879 701 707 732 801 4507
Poland13
Tomasz Olejniczak 146 277 227 210 199 167 1226
Michal Brachaniec 198 200 210 178 174 144 1104
Tomasz Lutowski 166 205 166 170 216 157 1080
Alexander Langner 165 194 152 229 173 155 1068

675 876 755 787 762 623 4478
Belgium14
Marawan Aernoudt 177 255 205 200 200 249 1286
Cyril Holvoet 169 186 176 158 161 213 1063
Philip Van Der Vloet  151 190 212 142 153 211 1059
Joppe Belmans 161 157 188 181 145 155 987

658 788 781 681 659 828 4395
Greece15
Ioannis Pikoulis 181 169 181 203 187 232 1153
Georgios Panagopoulos 245 204 158 148 165 194 1114
Georgios Sotiriou 195 167 172 190 170 201 1095
Theodoros Anasontzis 147 202 193 147 190 147 1026

768 742 704 688 712 774 4388
Slovenia16
Rok Kostric 152 187 236 202 156 238 1171
Nino Stenko 169 207 216 172 130 216 1110
Ziga Zalar 168 191 183 167 190 168 1067
Aleksander Kostric 135 169 158 184 215 175 1036

624 754 793 725 691 797 4384
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G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 TotalPos Team

Boys Team

European Youth Championships 2014
11. april to 21. april 2014 in Odense Bowling Centre

Italy17
Giuseppe Tonno 223 188 229 202 194 190 1226
Antonino Fiorentino 216 167 224 180 180 206 1173
Alessandro Rossi 146 133 175 180 175 180 989
Riccardo Ruggiero 142 144 151 190 169 133 929

727 632 779 752 718 709 4317
Austria18
Marco Pilecky 201 208 218 156 175 193 1151
Christian Celler 196 180 180 196 166 151 1069
Florian Felsberger 218 224 131 156 142 143 1014
Maximilian Scherling 189 193 160 122 164 150 978

804 805 689 630 647 637 4212
Scotland19
Jack Kerr 201 213 175 223 159 170 1141
Daniel Masters 183 220 145 182 161 156 1047
Ryan Hart 174 186 190 163 169 164 1046
John O'Neill 151 128 153 183 147 123 885

709 747 663 751 636 613 4119
Slovakia20
Fabio Merkovský 180 155 167 190 210 170 1072
Roman Karlík 202 171 155 175 171 174 1048
Michal Jakobei 116 192 214 179 169 161 1031
Alex Basala 169 194 170 145 159 105 942

667 712 706 689 709 610 4093
Iceland21
Gudmundur Ingi Jónsson 169 191 197 172 180 181 1090
Andri Freyr Jonsson 167 182 168 196 150 186 1049
Aron Fannar Benteinsson 166 198 162 152 138 168 984
Hlynur Örn Ómarsson 188 127 169 124 169 173 950

690 698 696 644 637 708 4073
Turkey22
Gökberk Server Ekici 183 190 170 163 177 168 1051
Ata Han Atilgan 120 172 166 161 154 140 913
Emre Ínan Karahan 136 144 122 126 164 171 863
Ílbey Bozkus 125 123 180 100 141 160 829

564 629 638 550 636 639 3656
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G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 TotalPos Team

Boys Team

European Youth Championships 2014
11. april to 21. april 2014 in Odense Bowling Centre

Combined players
Olari Nebokat, EST 208 202 211 181 204 298 13041
Konstantin Matvienko, MDA 188 205 224 237 195 242 12912
Marc Jörg, SUI 169 215 194 220 227 159 11843
Carl Kinnunen, EST 170 195 187 189 193 217 11514
Tomass Terescenko, LAT 163 197 188 220 214 168 11505
Alejandro Garcia Juan, ESP 163 189 182 154 155 180 10236
Kirill Glagolev, MDA 126 164 139 234 179 170 10127
Inigo Garcia Gonzalez, ESP 175 171 182 151 144 166 9898
Tizian Flammer, SUI 187 136 120 157 154 160 9149
Sven Stäubli, SUI 100 147 124 144 156 158 82910
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Boys Team Finals

European Youth Championships 2014
11. april to 21. april 2014 in Odense Bowling Centre

Semifinal 1

DenmarkLane: 9
Markus Bergendorff 215
Nichlas Christensen 207
Rasmus Bering 183
Martin Øager 183

788

NetherlandsLane: 10
Youri Fens 206
Mitchell Sijssens 203
Jeroen van der Heide 201
Yorick van Deutekom 169

779

Semifinal 2

SwedenLane: 13
Pontus Andersson 214
Robert Lindberg 192
Ludwig Ingerskog 178
Benjamin Jonsson 145

729

FinlandLane: 14
Lauri Sipilä 220
Henry Laine 210
Tomas Käyhkö 210
Tatu Lehtonen 193

833

Final

FinlandLane: 11
Tomas Käyhkö 224
Tatu Lehtonen 213
Henry Laine 206
Lauri Sipilä 193

836

DenmarkLane: 12
Martin Øager 205
Nichlas Christensen 190
Rasmus Bering 165
Markus Bergendorff 150

710
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Boys Team Medals

European Youth Championships 2014
11. april to 21. april 2014 in Odense Bowling Centre

Bronze

Netherlands (Coach: Peter van Zijp )
Jeroen van der Heide
Youri Fens
Yorick van Deutekom
Mitchell Sijssens

Sweden (Coach: Peter Igelström)
Benjamin Jonsson
Ludwig Ingerskog
Pontus Andersson
Robert Lindberg

Silver

Denmark (Coach: Michael Bai Ernst)
Martin Øager
Nichlas Christensen
Rasmus Bering
Markus Bergendorff

Gold

Finland (Coach: Jarmo Ahokas)
Tomas Käyhkö
Lauri Sipilä
Henry Laine
Tatu Lehtonen
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G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 TotalPos Team

Girls Team

European Youth Championships 2014
11. april to 21. april 2014 in Odense Bowling Centre

Sweden1
Filippa Persson 209 247 216 221 177 213 1283
Emelie Tiveljung 175 220 235 212 194 184 1220
Cajsa Wegner 214 235 179 203 199 168 1198
Anna Andersson 203 194 192 182 185 170 1126

801 896 822 818 755 735 4827
England2
Keira Reay 179 249 212 234 199 214 1287
Emily Allen 222 179 200 199 203 226 1229
Franchesca Plewis 189 191 181 197 177 236 1171
Rebecca Daly 150 164 188 214 191 205 1112

740 783 781 844 770 881 4799
Germany3
Lea Degenhardt 177 289 207 184 213 213 1283
Michelle Ogriseck 220 209 183 187 223 171 1193
Saskia Malz 177 211 188 181 223 169 1149
Claudia Sawicki 157 202 212 193 163 180 1107

731 911 790 745 822 733 4732
Russia4
Maria Bulanova 234 195 247 203 169 279 1327
Ksenia Apanyakina 225 161 192 163 209 204 1154
Ksenia Kulikova 168 182 170 200 182 203 1105
Maria Koshel 172 189 193 165 168 182 1069

799 727 802 731 728 868 4655
Denmark5
Mika Guldbæk 193 223 221 193 169 176 1175
Pernille Nielsen 205 225 158 202 179 168 1137
Caitlin Dicay 211 203 160 192 191 167 1124
Rikke Johansen 214 164 159 184 216 183 1120

823 815 698 771 755 694 4556
Finland6
Riikka Hakala 214 185 191 233 204 186 1213
Iida Gylden 169 174 220 194 212 235 1204
Teea Mäkelä 173 169 193 214 204 148 1101
Emilia Pettinen 165 179 137 161 205 177 1024

721 707 741 802 825 746 4542
Belgium7
Bauke Jespers 244 181 174 176 226 201 1202
Annouk Coopmans 182 173 215 235 166 191 1162
Cindy Valckx 174 188 189 158 162 168 1039
Bo Gielen 155 187 190 187 137 175 1031

755 729 768 756 691 735 4434
Czech Republic8
Klára Nefová 168 211 204 175 214 179 1151
Tereza Spirková 173 184 144 245 216 150 1112
Ivana Pádárová 183 163 203 164 226 171 1110
Martina Hasníková 167 180 200 159 173 172 1051

691 738 751 743 829 672 4424
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G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 TotalPos Team

Girls Team

European Youth Championships 2014
11. april to 21. april 2014 in Odense Bowling Centre

Scotland9
Caitlin Kerr 149 181 190 193 160 172 1045
Alison Williamson 163 173 150 169 215 149 1019
Ashleigh Gill 181 147 168 162 172 159 989
Cally Reilly 184 148 180 174 150 132 968

677 649 688 698 697 612 4021
Greece10
Maria Pachouli 195 155 185 137 165 166 1003
Evanthia Paschou 148 127 164 178 154 210 981
Natalia Kestekidi 216 144 129 164 135 183 971
Filippa Valavani 144 153 148 151 181 169 946

703 579 626 630 635 728 3901

Combined players
Tamara Adler, AUT 258 183 221 201 172 215 12501
Celine Larsen, NOR 183 166 171 217 241 180 11582
Oleksandra Yakunina, UKR 160 204 207 201 193 186 11513
Shir Azulay, ISR 179 210 184 202 171 161 11074
Odrija Busa, LAT 200 181 149 192 180 198 11005
Lynne Fishler, ISR 176 179 157 220 178 173 10836
Katrín Fjóla Bragadóttir, ISL 159 180 191 156 192 181 10597
Janja Kovacic, SLO 152 178 145 185 190 204 10548
Laura Piros, ROU 193 138 168 192 188 170 10499
Petra Stanková, SVK 157 179 152 184 179 192 104310
Jaqueline Witura, AUT 212 135 162 170 200 164 104311
Kristina Sramková, SVK 187 175 180 165 163 172 104212
Shirley Bihari, ISR 163 174 147 168 151 191 99413
Jóhanna Gudjónsdottir, ISL 155 147 155 163 185 187 99214
Reina Smikarsta, LAT 180 191 162 132 183 134 98215
Kristina Koseková, SVK 169 172 130 202 157 147 97716
Michaela Weingartner, AUT 206 140 177 161 137 147 96817
Natalía Jónsdóttir, ISL 124 173 158 158 166 183 96218
Mia Grilc, SLO 131 192 119 148 174 166 93019
Sabrina Kaufmann, SUI 155 145 139 126 126 186 87720
Melissa Stocker, SUI 138 118 171 130 143 153 85321
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Girls Team Finals

European Youth Championships 2014
11. april to 21. april 2014 in Odense Bowling Centre

Semifinal 1

SwedenLane: 3
Filippa Persson 214
Cajsa Wegner 182
Emelie Tiveljung 177
Anna Andersson 164

737

RussiaLane: 4
Maria Bulanova 224
Ksenia Apanyakina 192
Maria Koshel 189
Ksenia Kulikova 166

771

Semifinal 2

EnglandLane: 7
Emily Allen 241
Franchesca Plewis 202
Keira Reay 169
Rebecca Daly 168

780

GermanyLane: 8
Michelle Ogriseck 197
Lea Degenhardt 193
Saskia Malz 171
Claudia Sawicki 150

711

Final

EnglandLane: 5
Rebecca Daly 206
Keira Reay 204
Emily Allen 190
Franchesca Plewis 182

782

RussiaLane: 6
Maria Bulanova 278
Ksenia Apanyakina 199
Ksenia Kulikova 191
Maria Koshel 187

855
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Girls Team Medals

European Youth Championships 2014
11. april to 21. april 2014 in Odense Bowling Centre

Bronze

Germany (Coach: Joachim Hartmann)
Lea Degenhardt
Claudia Sawicki
Michelle Ogriseck
Saskia Malz

Sweden (Coach: Eva Larsson)
Emelie Tiveljung
Filippa Persson
Anna Andersson
Cajsa Wegner

Silver

England (Coach: Terry Searle)
Franchesca Plewis
Emily Allen
Keira Reay
Rebecca Daly

Gold

Russia (Coach: Sergey Starchenkov)
Ksenia Apanyakina
Ksenia Kulikova
Maria Koshel
Maria Bulanova
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Boys Singles

European Youth Championships 2014
11. april to 21. april 2014 in Odense Bowling Centre

G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 TotalPos Player name
Martin Øager, DEN 255 242 209 203 225 213 13471
Markus Bergendorff, DEN 223 233 236 257 203 173 13252
Marawan Aernoudt, BEL 234 198 218 235 222 204 13113
Igor Filippov, RUS 207 218 192 192 237 254 13004
Robert Lindberg, SWE 203 178 209 211 225 269 12955
Christoph Schurian, GER 189 165 248 213 255 221 12916
Antonino Fiorentino, ITA 179 248 213 214 208 215 12777
Tomás Plechata, CZE 184 195 224 270 203 195 12718
Øyvin Kulseng, NOR 221 247 212 222 181 182 12659
Alexander Langner, POL 276 234 156 225 158 213 126210
Brandon Roberts, ENG 247 219 157 201 197 238 125911
Pontus Andersson, SWE 192 170 244 240 208 204 125812
Benjamin Jonsson, SWE 235 212 206 210 207 183 125313
Viktor Stepanenko, UKR 210 203 200 180 237 216 124614
Ioannis Pikoulis, GRE 267 168 247 199 201 162 124415
Arvid Espen, NOR 256 188 268 161 182 183 123816
Michal Koráb, CZE 164 185 265 226 220 177 123717
Youri Fens, NED 268 210 194 167 185 204 122818
Vladislav Smetanin, RUS 205 224 224 157 207 204 122119
Nichlas Christensen, DEN 222 212 191 236 166 187 121420
Yorick van Deutekom, NED 196 144 190 211 246 225 121221
Lauri Sipilä, FIN 203 205 203 217 190 191 120922
Fabian Franz, GER 211 220 195 180 203 195 120423
Michal Janovský, CZE 202 208 192 183 234 182 120124
Tatu Lehtonen, FIN 224 203 186 185 181 212 119125
James Farmer, FRA 203 194 207 183 186 213 118626
Egor Troyanovskiy, RUS 124 233 242 170 236 174 117927
George Ackerman, ENG 204 198 243 176 181 169 117128
Tomas Käyhkö, FIN 151 181 219 229 173 218 117129
Christoph Susen, GER 212 211 194 193 200 159 116930
Rasmus Bering, DEN 184 214 187 200 212 172 116931
Jeroen van der Heide, NED 202 248 202 122 210 184 116832
Mitchell Sijssens, NED 207 189 168 179 204 220 116733
Georgios Panagopoulos, GRE 220 190 182 189 181 204 116634
Vladimir Rangin, RUS 180 191 181 179 209 224 116435
Ludwig Ingerskog, SWE 214 201 138 211 149 248 116136
Inigo Garcia Gonzalez, ESP 166 197 200 195 168 232 115837
Michal Jakobei, SVK 178 200 218 197 179 182 115438
Aleksander Kostric, SLO 194 197 201 198 210 151 115139
Valentin Saulnier, FRA 198 171 214 178 191 199 115140
Gaëtan Mouveroux, FRA 200 179 175 211 160 225 115041
Henry Laine, FIN 156 237 156 204 179 214 114642
Dominic Buchmann, GER 194 202 176 183 210 180 114543
Sean Hussey, ENG 224 137 223 224 177 158 114344
Ofek Youchela, ISR 170 173 170 258 196 173 114045
Rok Kostric, SLO 186 191 212 210 161 176 113646
Osher Ben Noon, ISR 190 164 172 216 210 175 112747
Andri Freyr Jonsson , ISL 195 193 179 211 233 115 112648
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Boys Singles

European Youth Championships 2014
11. april to 21. april 2014 in Odense Bowling Centre

G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 TotalPos Player name
Tomasz Lutowski, POL 224 158 226 175 170 169 112249
Quentin Deroo, FRA 166 183 232 198 191 148 111850
Marco Pilecky, AUT 185 213 254 180 159 127 111851
Kyrylo Gayduk, UKR 196 221 192 159 177 169 111452
Martin M. Stikbakke, NOR 213 193 191 149 211 156 111353
Cyril Holvoet, BEL 213 198 198 157 186 160 111254
Theodoros Anasontzis, GRE 189 179 193 180 182 182 110555
Lars Kofstad, NOR 218 126 236 164 184 177 110556
Marc Jörg, SUI 167 198 189 193 224 126 109757
Olari Nebokat, EST 200 196 159 168 193 181 109758
Giuseppe Tonno, ITA 192 141 188 215 171 185 109259
Nino Stenko, SLO 185 171 171 181 235 148 109160
Joppe Belmans, BEL 212 163 224 177 150 165 109161
Shay Fefer, ISR 170 209 176 143 201 189 108862
Philip Van Der Vloet  , BEL 120 192 187 182 191 213 108563
Christian Celler, AUT 208 189 179 207 168 130 108164
Maximilian Scherling, AUT 240 181 181 193 147 135 107765
Konstantin Matvienko, MDA 174 171 205 201 172 149 107266
Michal Brachaniec, POL 178 217 155 196 189 136 107167
Jack Kerr, SCO 196 148 171 153 208 194 107068
Alex Greeen, ENG 190 213 190 170 146 151 106069
Anton Ieromin, UKR 166 156 222 167 165 182 105870
Kirill Glagolev, MDA 115 201 200 169 154 213 105271
Georgios Sotiriou, GRE 170 169 193 145 199 174 105072
Florian Felsberger, AUT 166 191 171 167 157 191 104373
Daniel Masters, SCO 154 156 176 183 187 181 103774
Gudmundur Ingi Jónsson, ISL 145 179 166 177 168 201 103675
Ziga Zalar , SLO 197 145 186 191 147 169 103576
Valentyn Kucherenko, UKR 175 172 171 157 181 174 103077
Alessandro Rossi, ITA 162 178 176 155 180 179 103078
Tomasz Olejniczak, POL 169 161 212 151 150 185 102879
John O'Neill, SCO 211 126 202 170 134 179 102280
Ata Han Atilgan, TUR 187 165 140 172 155 200 101981
Daniel Chládek, CZE 174 224 188 134 162 136 101882
Barak Efraty, ISR 183 148 213 147 191 135 101783
Fabio Merkovský, SVK 167 160 149 173 193 174 101684
Tizian Flammer, SUI 195 119 195 169 136 192 100685
Hlynur Örn Ómarsson, ISL 137 190 161 171 154 181 99486
Emre Ínan Karahan, TUR 198 118 186 187 142 154 98587
Gökberk Server Ekici, TUR 172 158 127 219 169 131 97688
Roman Karlík, SVK 130 168 145 162 157 204 96689
Tomass Terescenko, LAT 161 148 171 177 170 134 96190
Ílbey Bozkus, TUR 137 124 202 121 175 190 94991
Ryan Hart, SCO 145 155 175 156 122 193 94692
Carl Kinnunen, EST 186 143 168 153 146 132 92893
Alex Basala, SVK 139 144 147 159 145 158 89294
Alejandro Garcia Juan, ESP 133 141 135 144 163 172 88895
Aron Fannar Benteinsson, ISL 138 156 156 120 167 146 88396
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Boys Singles

European Youth Championships 2014
11. april to 21. april 2014 in Odense Bowling Centre

G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 TotalPos Player name
Sven Stäubli, SUI 119 139 220 158 133 89 85897
Riccardo Ruggiero, ITA 114 132 152 126 126 154 80498
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Boys Singles Finals

European Youth Championships 2014
11. april to 21. april 2014 in Odense Bowling Centre

Semifinal 1

Igor Filippov, Russia 206

Coach: Alexander Abysov

Martin Øager, Denmark 182

Coach: Cornelio Garcia

Semifinal 2

Markus Bergendorff, Denmark 214

Coach: Michael Bai Ernst

Marawan Aernoudt, Belgium 168

Coach: Marc Beaufays

Final

Markus Bergendorff, Denmark 250

Coach: Michael Bai Ernst

Igor Filippov, Russia 187

Coach: Alexander Abysov
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Boys Singles Medals

European Youth Championships 2014
11. april to 21. april 2014 in Odense Bowling Centre

Bronze
Martin Øager (Coach: Cornelio Garcia)
Marawan Aernoudt (Coach: Marc Beaufays)

Silver
Igor Filippov (Coach: Alexander Abysov)

Gold
Markus Bergendorff (Coach: Michael Bai Ernst)
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Girls Singles

European Youth Championships 2014
11. april to 21. april 2014 in Odense Bowling Centre

G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 TotalPos Player name
Maria Bulanova, RUS 211 237 220 221 238 228 13551
Cajsa Wegner, SWE 214 180 251 213 214 226 12982
Emelie Tiveljung, SWE 213 235 213 214 186 235 12963
Keira Reay, ENG 234 268 168 218 188 215 12914
Lea Degenhardt, GER 193 203 167 231 222 235 12515
Filippa Persson, SWE 228 264 201 225 168 143 12296
Mika Guldbæk, DEN 235 217 201 211 189 174 12277
Oleksandra Yakunina, UKR 228 190 219 179 203 207 12268
Bauke Jespers, BEL 229 191 191 213 215 183 12229
Ksenia Kulikova, RUS 233 146 222 195 218 187 120110
Ksenia Apanyakina, RUS 182 190 224 219 175 207 119711
Caitlin Kerr, SCO 211 196 205 174 212 199 119712
Petra Stanková, SVK 187 245 174 178 182 223 118913
Pernille Nielsen, DEN 193 232 159 209 181 193 116714
Tamara Adler, AUT 192 127 228 222 149 243 116115
Caitlin Dicay, DEN 161 181 225 222 206 165 116016
Michelle Ogriseck, GER 203 169 183 176 187 233 115117
Tereza Spirková, CZE 163 184 171 206 184 231 113918
Emily Allen, ENG 223 182 181 190 180 182 113819
Annouk Coopmans, BEL 228 199 201 169 157 181 113520
Rebecca Daly, ENG 133 226 182 183 217 194 113521
Celine Larsen, NOR 196 212 148 197 208 169 113022
Alison Williamson, SCO 215 203 180 178 169 184 112923
Shir Azulay, ISR 181 209 214 177 169 171 112124
Saskia Malz, GER 189 189 188 168 181 204 111925
Iida Gylden, FIN 190 177 203 204 150 185 110926
Emilia Pettinen, FIN 137 212 182 190 230 156 110727
Klára Nefová, CZE 183 188 156 180 211 187 110528
Rikke Johansen, DEN 177 162 179 146 257 169 109029
Anna Andersson, SWE 172 178 182 169 229 159 108930
Franchesca Plewis, ENG 170 189 186 171 186 183 108531
Cindy Valckx, BEL 189 171 173 162 161 221 107732
Kristina Sramková, SVK 161 155 193 192 171 198 107033
Katrín Fjóla Bragadóttir, ISL 181 180 193 178 174 159 106534
Ivana Pádárová, CZE 179 195 186 183 146 175 106435
Claudia Sawicki, GER 145 144 172 204 191 208 106436
Laura Piros, ROU 183 184 193 182 148 171 106137
Riikka Hakala, FIN 138 212 187 126 196 202 106138
Teea Mäkelä, FIN 213 170 172 170 146 181 105239
Janja Kovacic, SLO 170 159 248 178 138 148 104140
Maria Koshel, RUS 159 180 200 196 159 138 103241
Natalia Kestekidi, GRE 178 153 162 145 210 181 102942
Jaqueline Witura, AUT 162 152 189 162 171 183 101943
Bo Gielen, BEL 136 182 148 180 179 189 101444
Ashleigh Gill, SCO 169 185 137 191 172 155 100945
Lynne Fishler, ISR 179 180 172 180 154 139 100446
Michaela Weingartner, AUT 156 147 128 199 198 172 100047
Martina Hasníková, CZE 136 209 143 151 176 165 98048
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Girls Singles

European Youth Championships 2014
11. april to 21. april 2014 in Odense Bowling Centre

G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 TotalPos Player name
Cally Reilly, SCO 179 168 174 171 122 160 97449
Reina Smikarsta, LAT 187 149 178 163 157 138 97250
Evanthia Paschou, GRE 121 168 129 193 189 171 97151
Odrija Busa, LAT 125 123 232 172 131 182 96552
Melissa Stocker, SUI 168 155 153 161 154 163 95453
Natalía Jónsdóttir, ISL 152 147 160 164 147 183 95354
Mia Grilc, SLO 122 163 155 134 180 173 92755
Shirley Bihari, ISR 160 156 168 172 106 159 92156
Sabrina Kaufmann, SUI 157 140 112 165 168 173 91557
Jóhanna Gudjónsdottir, ISL 151 152 162 114 180 151 91058
Kristina Koseková, SVK 171 158 133 150 132 151 89559
Maria Pachouli, GRE 139 138 134 150 170 157 88860
Filippa Valavani, GRE 140 132 144 161 182 127 88661
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Girls Singles Finals

European Youth Championships 2014
11. april to 21. april 2014 in Odense Bowling Centre

Semifinal 1

Maria Bulanova, Russia 244

Coach: Sergey Starchenkov

Keira Reay, England 178

Coach: Terry Searle

Semifinal 2

Cajsa Wegner, Sweden 207

Coach: Eva Larsson

Emelie Tiveljung, Sweden 195

Coach: Eva Larsson

Final

Maria Bulanova, Russia 201

Coach: Sergey Starchenkov

Cajsa Wegner, Sweden 180

Coach: Eva Larsson
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Girls Singles Medals

European Youth Championships 2014
11. april to 21. april 2014 in Odense Bowling Centre

Bronze
Emelie Tiveljung (Coach: Eva Larsson)
Keira Reay (Coach: Terry Searle)

Silver
Cajsa Wegner (Coach: Eva Larsson)

Gold
Maria Bulanova (Coach: Sergey Starchenkov)
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Doubles Team TotalPos Name

Boys All Event
Country

European Youth Championships 2014
11. april to 21. april 2014 in Odense Bowling Centre

Singles
Markus Bergendorff 1268 1386 39791 Denmark 1325
Pontus Andersson 1360 1323 39412 Sweden 1258
Marawan Aernoudt 1241 1286 38383 Belgium 1311
Martin Øager 1209 1247 38034 Denmark 1347
Tatu Lehtonen 1346 1258 37955 Finland 1191
Øyvin Kulseng 1313 1214 37926 Norway 1265
Nichlas Christensen 1236 1304 37547 Denmark 1214
Benjamin Jonsson 1261 1237 37518 Sweden 1253
Tomas Käyhkö 1247 1312 37309 Finland 1171
Tomás Plechata 1187 1255 371310 Czech Republic 1271
Henry Laine 1258 1293 369711 Finland 1146
Lauri Sipilä 1316 1164 368912 Finland 1209
Robert Lindberg 1236 1149 368013 Sweden 1295
Ludwig Ingerskog 1243 1275 367914 Sweden 1161
Vladislav Smetanin 1273 1181 367515 Russia 1221
Arvid Espen 1190 1223 365116 Norway 1238
Youri Fens 1157 1262 364717 Netherlands 1228
Igor Filippov 1163 1182 364518 Russia 1300
Egor Troyanovskiy 1300 1163 364219 Russia 1179
Mitchell Sijssens 1261 1207 363520 Netherlands 1167
Christoph Schurian 1143 1199 363321 Germany 1291
Valentin Saulnier 1221 1244 361622 France 1151
Antonino Fiorentino 1163 1173 361323 Italy 1277
Jeroen van der Heide 1192 1234 359424 Netherlands 1168
Olari Nebokat 1159 1304 356025 Estonia 1097
Rasmus Bering 1248 1130 354726 Denmark 1169
Brandon Roberts 1167 1115 354127 England 1259
Christoph Susen 1090 1278 353728 Germany 1169
Quentin Deroo 1210 1208 353629 France 1118
Viktor Stepanenko 1182 1087 351530 Ukraine 1246
Marco Pilecky 1238 1151 350731 Austria 1118
Gaëtan Mouveroux 1238 1106 349432 France 1150
Ioannis Pikoulis 1097 1153 349433 Greece 1244
Michal Janovský 1089 1196 348634 Czech Republic 1201
Fabian Franz 1109 1169 348235 Germany 1204
Georgios Panagopoulos 1191 1114 347136 Greece 1166
Giuseppe Tonno 1130 1226 344837 Italy 1092
Michal Koráb 1106 1102 344538 Czech Republic 1237
Martin M. Stikbakke 1140 1191 344439 Norway 1113
Theodoros Anasontzis 1311 1026 344240 Greece 1105
Yorick van Deutekom 1059 1167 343841 Netherlands 1212
Sean Hussey 1080 1205 342842 England 1143
Ofek Youchela 1181 1106 342743 Israel 1140
Alexander Langner 1096 1068 342644 Poland 1262
Rok Kostric 1113 1171 342045 Slovenia 1136
Tomasz Olejniczak 1165 1226 341946 Poland 1028
James Farmer 1070 1148 340447 France 1186
Alex Greeen 1150 1192 340248 England 1060
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Doubles Team TotalPos Name

Boys All Event
Country

European Youth Championships 2014
11. april to 21. april 2014 in Odense Bowling Centre

Singles
Lars Kofstad 1091 1202 339849 Norway 1105
Osher Ben Noon 1156 1105 338850 Israel 1127
Kyrylo Gayduk 1202 1070 338651 Ukraine 1114
Anton Ieromin 1139 1187 338452 Ukraine 1058
George Ackerman 1124 1089 338453 England 1171
Dominic Buchmann 1121 1105 337154 Germany 1145
Konstantin Matvienko 1008 1291 337155 Moldova 1072
Marc Jörg 1089 1184 337056 Switzerland 1097
Cyril Holvoet 1166 1063 334157 Belgium 1112
Valentyn Kucherenko 1129 1174 333358 Ukraine 1030
Andri Freyr Jonsson 1157 1049 333259 Iceland 1126
Michal Jakobei 1144 1031 332960 Slovakia 1154
Nino Stenko 1122 1110 332361 Slovenia 1091
Michal Brachaniec 1137 1104 331262 Poland 1071
Christian Celler 1137 1069 328763 Austria 1081
Vladimir Rangin 1086 1035 328564 Russia 1164
Jack Kerr 1068 1141 327965 Scotland 1070
Shay Fefer 1064 1125 327766 Israel 1088
Tomasz Lutowski 1045 1080 324767 Poland 1122
Gudmundur Ingi Jónsson 1105 1090 323168 Iceland 1036
Barak Efraty 1043 1171 323169 Israel 1017
Maximilian Scherling 1143 978 319870 Austria 1077
Joppe Belmans 1102 987 318071 Belgium 1091
Ziga Zalar 1071 1067 317372 Slovenia 1035
Aleksander Kostric 977 1036 316473 Slovenia 1151
Inigo Garcia Gonzalez 1015 989 316274 Spain 1158
Philip Van Der Vloet  997 1059 314175 Belgium 1085
Georgios Sotiriou 986 1095 313176 Greece 1050
Fabio Merkovský 1041 1072 312977 Slovakia 1016
Tomass Terescenko 975 1150 308678 Latvia 961
Daniel Masters 994 1047 307879 Scotland 1037
Daniel Chládek 1035 1011 306480 Czech Republic 1018
Roman Karlík 1039 1048 305381 Slovakia 966
Florian Felsberger 989 1014 304682 Austria 1043
Ryan Hart 1027 1046 301983 Scotland 946
Kirill Glagolev 953 1012 301784 Moldova 1052
Carl Kinnunen 927 1151 300685 Estonia 928
Gökberk Server Ekici 978 1051 300586 Turkey 976
Aron Fannar Benteinsson 1087 984 295487 Iceland 883
Hlynur Örn Ómarsson 996 950 294088 Iceland 994
Alessandro Rossi 870 989 288989 Italy 1030
Tizian Flammer 943 914 286390 Switzerland 1006
Alejandro Garcia Juan 944 1023 285591 Spain 888
John O'Neill 930 885 283792 Scotland 1022
Alex Basala 963 942 279793 Slovakia 892
Riccardo Ruggiero 999 929 273294 Italy 804
Ata Han Atilgan 798 913 273095 Turkey 1019
Emre Ínan Karahan 845 863 269396 Turkey 985
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Doubles Team TotalPos Name

Boys All Event
Country

European Youth Championships 2014
11. april to 21. april 2014 in Odense Bowling Centre

Singles
Ílbey Bozkus 875 829 265397 Turkey 949
Sven Stäubli 765 829 245298 Switzerland 858
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Boys All Event Medals

European Youth Championships 2014
11. april to 21. april 2014 in Odense Bowling Centre

Bronze
Marawan Aernoudt, Belgium (Coach: Marc Beaufays)

Silver
Pontus Andersson, Sweden (Coach: Peter Igelström)

Gold
Markus Bergendorff, Denmark (Coach: Michael Bai Ernst)
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Doubles Team TotalPos Name

Girls All Event
Country

European Youth Championships 2014
11. april to 21. april 2014 in Odense Bowling Centre

Singles
Keira Reay 1337 1287 39151 England 1291
Maria Bulanova 1165 1327 38472 Russia 1355
Emelie Tiveljung 1287 1220 38033 Sweden 1296
Lea Degenhardt 1247 1283 37814 Germany 1251
Filippa Persson 1243 1283 37555 Sweden 1229
Cajsa Wegner 1214 1198 37106 Sweden 1298
Tamara Adler 1249 1250 36607 Austria 1161
Iida Gylden 1271 1204 35848 Finland 1109
Mika Guldbæk 1166 1175 35689 Denmark 1227
Oleksandra Yakunina 1190 1151 356710 Ukraine 1226
Emily Allen 1196 1229 356311 England 1138
Bauke Jespers 1125 1202 354912 Belgium 1222
Caitlin Dicay 1260 1124 354413 Denmark 1160
Pernille Nielsen 1221 1137 352514 Denmark 1167
Ksenia Apanyakina 1115 1154 346615 Russia 1197
Klára Nefová 1193 1151 344916 Czech Republic 1105
Tereza Spirková 1194 1112 344517 Czech Republic 1139
Michelle Ogriseck 1099 1193 344318 Germany 1151
Saskia Malz 1166 1149 343419 Germany 1119
Ksenia Kulikova 1113 1105 341920 Russia 1201
Rebecca Daly 1167 1112 341421 England 1135
Riikka Hakala 1137 1213 341122 Finland 1061
Franchesca Plewis 1140 1171 339623 England 1085
Caitlin Kerr 1149 1045 339124 Scotland 1197
Annouk Coopmans 1084 1162 338125 Belgium 1135
Shir Azulay 1151 1107 337926 Israel 1121
Rikke Johansen 1166 1120 337627 Denmark 1090
Petra Stanková 1112 1043 334428 Slovakia 1189
Ivana Pádárová 1145 1110 331929 Czech Republic 1064
Anna Andersson 1097 1126 331230 Sweden 1089
Teea Mäkelä 1153 1101 330631 Finland 1052
Alison Williamson 1150 1019 329832 Scotland 1129
Maria Koshel 1180 1069 328133 Russia 1032
Celine Larsen 980 1158 326834 Norway 1130
Claudia Sawicki 1082 1107 325335 Germany 1064
Katrín Fjóla Bragadóttir 1097 1059 322136 Iceland 1065
Laura Piros 1105 1049 321537 Romania 1061
Martina Hasníková 1133 1051 316438 Czech Republic 980
Emilia Pettinen 1023 1024 315439 Finland 1107
Kristina Sramková 1019 1042 313140 Slovakia 1070
Janja Kovacic 1024 1054 311941 Slovenia 1041
Lynne Fishler 1018 1083 310542 Israel 1004
Odrija Busa 1020 1100 308543 Latvia 965
Cindy Valckx 967 1039 308344 Belgium 1077
Ashleigh Gill 1085 989 308345 Scotland 1009
Jaqueline Witura 1007 1043 306946 Austria 1019
Natalia Kestekidi 1066 971 306647 Greece 1029
Bo Gielen 1014 1031 305948 Belgium 1014
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Doubles Team TotalPos Name

Girls All Event
Country

European Youth Championships 2014
11. april to 21. april 2014 in Odense Bowling Centre

Singles
Reina Smikarsta 1082 982 303649 Latvia 972
Cally Reilly 973 968 291550 Scotland 974
Shirley Bihari 982 994 289751 Israel 921
Mia Grilc 1007 930 286452 Slovenia 927
Jóhanna Gudjónsdottir 958 992 286053 Iceland 910
Michaela Weingartner 887 968 285554 Austria 1000
Kristina Koseková 974 977 284655 Slovakia 895
Evanthia Paschou 891 981 284356 Greece 971
Natalía Jónsdóttir 907 962 282257 Iceland 953
Sabrina Kaufmann 999 877 279158 Switzerland 915
Melissa Stocker 940 853 274759 Switzerland 954
Maria Pachouli 835 1003 272660 Greece 888
Filippa Valavani 890 946 272261 Greece 886
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Girls All Event Medals

European Youth Championships 2014
11. april to 21. april 2014 in Odense Bowling Centre

Bronze
Emelie Tiveljung, Sweden (Coach: Eva Larsson)

Silver
Maria Bulanova, Russia (Coach: Sergey Starchenkov)

Gold
Keira Reay, England (Coach: Terry Searle)
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Boys Masters Step 1

European Youth Championships 2014
11. april to 21. april 2014 in Odense Bowling Centre

G3G2G1Player name PointsSeed Lane

Henry Laine, Finland 247 181 184

Valentin Saulnier, France 181 218 204

1

2

11

22

1

2

Vladislav Smetanin, Russia 205 188 200

Igor Filippov, Russia 179 193 211

1

2

15

18

3

4

Arvid Espen, Norway 215 212 0

Youri Fens, Netherlands 237 242 0

0

2

16

17

5

6

Ludwig Ingerskog, Sweden 207 177 226

Egor Troyanovskiy, Russia 173 187 163

2

1

14

19

7

8

Tomás Plechata, Czech Republic 166 176 0

Antonino Fiorentino, Italy 198 179 0

0

2

10

23

9

10

Robert Lindberg, Sweden 213 237 0

Mitchell Sijssens, Netherlands 177 179 0

2

0

13

20

11

12

Lauri Sipilä, Finland 196 226 0

Christoph Schurian, Germany 189 195 0

2

0

12

21

13

14

Tomas Käyhkö, Finland 215 225 0

Jeroen van der Heide, Netherlands 199 216 0

2

0

9

24

15

16
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Boys Masters Step 2

European Youth Championships 2014
11. april to 21. april 2014 in Odense Bowling Centre

G3G2G1Player name PointsSeed Lane

Nichlas Christensen, Denmark 179 218 0

Lauri Sipilä, Finland 186 232 0

0

2

7

12

1

2

Benjamin Jonsson, Sweden 196 219 199

Tomas Käyhkö, Finland 246 180 196

2

1

8

9

3

4

Pontus Andersson, Sweden 197 243 0

Valentin Saulnier, France 169 183 0

2

0

2

22

5

6

Marawan Aernoudt, Belgium 265 150 191

Igor Filippov, Russia 186 231 191

8

9

1

2

Tie

3

18

7

8

Martin Øager, Denmark 215 222 0

Youri Fens, Netherlands 169 185 0

2

0

4

17

9

10

Tatu Lehtonen, Finland 221 237 0

Ludwig Ingerskog, Sweden 217 224 0

2

0

5

14

11

12

Markus Bergendorff, Denmark 198 252 0

Antonino Fiorentino, Italy 145 201 0

2

0

1

23

13

14

Øyvin Kulseng, Norway 168 200 0

Robert Lindberg, Sweden 209 225 0

0

2

6

13

15

16
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Boys Masters Step 3

European Youth Championships 2014
11. april to 21. april 2014 in Odense Bowling Centre

G3G2G1Player name PointsSeed Lane

Tatu Lehtonen, Finland 244 207 0

Benjamin Jonsson, Sweden 207 193 0

2

0

5

8

1

2

Martin Øager, Denmark 167 172 0

Lauri Sipilä, Finland 212 182 0

0

2

4

12

3

4

Markus Bergendorff, Denmark 181 198 213

Igor Filippov, Russia 237 187 143

2

1

1

18

5

6

Pontus Andersson, Sweden 216 259 279

Robert Lindberg, Sweden 279 206 237

2

1

2

13

7

8
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Boys Masters Step 4 - Semi final

European Youth Championships 2014
11. april to 21. april 2014 in Odense Bowling Centre

G3G2G1Player name PointsSeed Lane

Markus Bergendorff, Denmark 278 171 0

Lauri Sipilä, Finland 181 150 0

2

0

1

12

9

10

Pontus Andersson, Sweden 237 198 205

Tatu Lehtonen, Finland 200 215 169

2

1

2

5

13

14
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Boys Masters Step 5 - Final

European Youth Championships 2014
11. april to 21. april 2014 in Odense Bowling Centre

G3G2G1Player name PointsSeed Lane

Markus Bergendorff, Denmark 159 206 175

Pontus Andersson, Sweden 205 201 227

1

2

1

2

12

11
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Boys Masters Medals

European Youth Championships 2014
11. april to 21. april 2014 in Odense Bowling Centre

Bronze
Lauri Sipilä, Finland (Coach: Petri Römark)
Tatu Lehtonen, Finland (Coach: Jarmo Ahokas)

Silver
Markus Bergendorff, Denmark (Coach: Michael Bai Ernst)

Gold
Pontus Andersson, Sweden (Coach: Peter Igelström)
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Girls Masters Step 1

European Youth Championships 2014
11. april to 21. april 2014 in Odense Bowling Centre

G3G2G1Player name PointsSeed Lane

Pernille Nielsen, Denmark 223 160 0

Saskia Malz, Germany 238 169 0

0

2

14

19

1

2

Bauke Jespers, Belgium 181 201 225

Rebecca Daly, England 259 190 223

2

1

12

21

3

4

Ksenia Apanyakina, Russia 191 155 0

Michelle Ogriseck, Germany 255 214 0

0

2

15

18

5

6

Klára Nefová, Czech Republic 169 137 0

Tereza Spirková, Czech Republic 168 126 0

2

0

16

17

7

8

Caitlin Dicay, Denmark 215 174 0

Ksenia Kulikova, Russia 192 166 0

2

0

13

20

9

10

Oleksandra Yakunina, Ukraine 177 185 0

Franchesca Plewis, England 150 155 0

2

0

10

23

11

12

Mika Guldbæk, Denmark 242 199 0

Caitlin Kerr, Scotland 155 167 0

2

0

9

24

13

14

Emily Allen, England 212 170 176

Riikka Hakala, Finland 178 187 186

1

2

11

22

15

16
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Girls Masters Step 2

European Youth Championships 2014
11. april to 21. april 2014 in Odense Bowling Centre

G3G2G1Player name PointsSeed Lane

Iida Gylden, Finland 181 172 0

Mika Guldbæk, Denmark 185 201 0

0

2

8

9

1

2

Keira Reay, England 203 223 0

Riikka Hakala, Finland 186 199 0

2

0

1

22

3

4

Maria Bulanova, Russia 226 171 0

Saskia Malz, Germany 198 155 0

2

0

2

19

5

6

Cajsa Wegner, Sweden 193 192 0

Bauke Jespers, Belgium 176 169 0

2

0

6

12

7

8

Emelie Tiveljung, Sweden 184 246 211

Michelle Ogriseck, Germany 203 193 204

2

1

3

18

9

10

Lea Degenhardt, Germany 188 183 221

Klára Nefová, Czech Republic 189 178 180

2

1

4

16

11

12

Filippa Persson, Sweden 170 211 0

Caitlin Dicay, Denmark 204 223 0

0

2

5

13

13

14

Tamara Adler, Austria 171 170 0

Oleksandra Yakunina, Ukraine 235 202 0

0

2

7

10

15

16
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Girls Masters Step 3

European Youth Championships 2014
11. april to 21. april 2014 in Odense Bowling Centre

G3G2G1Player name PointsSeed Lane

Lea Degenhardt, Germany 203 225 0

Cajsa Wegner, Sweden 186 213 0

2

0

4

6

9

10

Emelie Tiveljung, Sweden 202 247 0

Mika Guldbæk, Denmark 189 137 0

2

0

3

9

11

12

Maria Bulanova, Russia 197 184 0

Oleksandra Yakunina, Ukraine 221 227 0

0

2

2

10

13

14

Keira Reay, England 212 194 0

Caitlin Dicay, Denmark 195 179 0

2

0

1

13

15

16
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Girls Masters Step 4 - Semi final

European Youth Championships 2014
11. april to 21. april 2014 in Odense Bowling Centre

G3G2G1Player name PointsSeed Lane

Emelie Tiveljung, Sweden 184 183 0

Lea Degenhardt, Germany 206 212 0

0

2

3

4

3

4

Keira Reay, England 216 246 0

Oleksandra Yakunina, Ukraine 191 231 0

2

0

1

10

7

8
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Girls Masters Step 5 - Final

European Youth Championships 2014
11. april to 21. april 2014 in Odense Bowling Centre

G3G2G1Player name PointsSeed Lane

Keira Reay, England 237 213 175

Lea Degenhardt, Germany 156 258 212

1

2

1

4

6

5
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Girls Masters Medals

European Youth Championships 2014
11. april to 21. april 2014 in Odense Bowling Centre

Bronze
Oleksandra Yakunina, Ukraine (Coach: Oksana Fanygina)
Emelie Tiveljung, Sweden (Coach: Eva Larsson)

Silver
Keira Reay, England (Coach: Terry Searle)

Gold
Lea Degenhardt, Germany (Coach: Joachim Hartmann)
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